Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital m

NHS Foundation Trust

Reference FOI202324/466

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 15 January 2024

Subject: Diagnostic Ultrasound Equipment

Q1 How many diagnostic ultrasound systems are used within the Trust?

A1 31

Q2 Name of the Manufacturer and Model of these systems?

A2 Canon - APLIO 1700 for radiology. Please see attached document 'LHCH Ultrasound
Feb 2' for further manufacturer/model details

Q3 Which hospital are these based within, and which department uses each of these
systems?

A3 Liverpool Heart and Chest Radiology uses Canon- APLIO 1700. Please see attached
document for further department details

Q4 Who is the responsible person for each ultrasound system?

A4 Each department head is responsible for their own equipment

Q5 When were these systems purchased?

A5 31/03/2022- radiology. Please see attached document for further purchase information

Q6 When are these systems due for renewal / replacement?

A6 The Trust does not have replacement dates against medical equipment. Medical

equipment is flagged for replacement by department leads with an appropriate risk
rating.



Brand
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS

Model
HEW_CX50
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
HEW_EP1Q7C
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
HEW_CX50
HEW_iE33
HEW_CX50
HEW_CX50
HEW_EP1Q7C
HEW_CX50
AFFINITI 70C ULTRASOUND UNIT
AFFINITI 70C ULTRASOUND UNIT
HEW_EP1Q7C
GEUS_VIVID_IQ
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D
GEUS_VIVID_IQ
HEW_CX50
GEUS_VIVID_IQ
HEW_CX50
HEW_CX50
GEUS_VIVID_IQ
HEW_CX50
HEW_CX50
HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D

Model Description
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart
Ultrasound Cart

Ultrasound Cart

Location
Cardiac Diagnostics
Theatre Suite
Cardiac Diagnostics
Theatre Suite
Theatre Suite
Catheter Suite
Cardiac Diagnostics
ACHD
Cardiac Diagnostics
Cardiac Diagnostics
Theatre Suite
Research Laboratory
Catheter Suite
Acute Cardiac Unit
Theatre Suite
Cardiac Diagnostics
ITU Ward Area
Theatre Suite
Theatre Suite
Cardiac Diagnostics
ACHD
Cardiac Diagnostics
Theatre Suite
Catheter Suite
Theatre Suite
Theatre Suite
Catheter Suite
Catheter Suite
Cardiac Diagnostics

Theatre Suite

Purchase Date
21/07/2021
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
06/08/2021
14/07/2022
14/12/2022
05/01/2024
08/10/2018
31/03/2016
21/05/2019
21/07/2021
22/02/2019
21/07/2021
21/07/2021
06/03/2015
29/09/2017
15/05/2020
04/09/2019
28/12/2016
25/03/2019
09/10/2018
24/02/2022
11/10/2018
25/03/2021
21/07/2021
29/09/2017
24/04/2018
21/07/2021
08/07/2014
18/09/2018



	466 Disclosure Log
	LHCH Ultrasound Feb 2
	Sheet1


