FOI202324/466 Reference Number: From: Commercial Date: 15 January 2024 Diagnostic Ultrasound Equipment Subject: Q1 How many diagnostic ultrasound systems are used within the Trust? A1 31 Q2 Name of the Manufacturer and Model of these systems? Canon - APLIO I700 for radiology. Please see attached document 'LHCH Ultrasound A2 Feb 2' for further manufacturer/model details Which hospital are these based within, and which department uses each of these Q3 systems? Liverpool Heart and Chest Radiology uses Canon- APLIO 1700. Please see attached **A3** document for further department details Who is the responsible person for each ultrasound system? Q4 **A4** Each department head is responsible for their own equipment Q5 When were these systems purchased? 31/03/2022- radiology. Please see attached document for further purchase information A5 Q6 When are these systems due for renewal / replacement? The Trust does not have replacement dates against medical equipment. Medical **A6** equipment is flagged for replacement by department leads with an appropriate risk

rating.

Brand	Model	Model Description	Location	Purchase Date
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	21/07/2021
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	05/01/2024
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	05/01/2024
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	06/08/2021
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	14/07/2022
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	Catheter Suite	14/12/2022
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	05/01/2024
HILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	ACHD	08/10/2018
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EP1Q7C	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	31/03/2016
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	21/05/2019
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	21/07/2021
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_iE33	Ultrasound Cart	Research Laboratory	22/02/2019
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Catheter Suite	21/07/2021
HILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Acute Cardiac Unit	21/07/2021
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EP1Q7C	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	06/03/2015
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	29/09/2017
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	AFFINITI 70C ULTRASOUND UNIT	Ultrasound Cart	ITU Ward Area	15/05/2020
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	AFFINITI 70C ULTRASOUND UNIT	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	04/09/2019
HILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EP1Q7C	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	28/12/2016
GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES	GEUS_VIVID_IQ	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	25/03/2019
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	ACHD	09/10/2018
GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES	GEUS_VIVID_IQ	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	24/02/2022
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	11/10/2018
GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES	GEUS_VIVID_IQ	Ultrasound Cart	Catheter Suite	25/03/2021
HILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	21/07/2021
HILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	29/09/2017
SE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES	GEUS_VIVID_IQ	Ultrasound Cart	Catheter Suite	24/04/2018
HILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Catheter Suite	21/07/2021
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_CX50	Ultrasound Cart	Cardiac Diagnostics	08/07/2014
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	HEW_EPIQ_CVX_3D	Ultrasound Cart	Theatre Suite	18/09/2018